
DESAI cOLLEGE 

First Year B.Sc. (REV.2019)/2019-Pattern/UG03/S-2025 

Haribhai V. Desai College 
of Arts, Science & Commerce, Pune 

As per the guidelines by 
Savitribai Phule Pune University 

EXAMINATION CIRCULAR NO. 230/2025 

Examination of October/November 2025 

First Year Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) 
(REV. 2019 Pattern) 

(Under Faculty of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY: A- SCIENCE) 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR CANDIDATES 

Candidates are required to be present at the examination center, THIRTY 
MINUTES before the stipulated time. 
Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall that 
can be treated as a malpractice. 

Candidates are requested to see the Notice Board at their center of examination 
regularly for changes if any that may be notified later in the program. 
No request shall be granted for change in time or date for the Examination on any 
ground. 

Candidates are requested to note the Day, Date and Time of Paper. 
Candidates are permitted to use stencils at the time of examination. 
The exchanges of side ruler, drawing instruments of other materials used in the 
examination hall are not permitted at the time of examination. 
Candidates must bring their own instruments and will not be allowed to borrow 
from each other under any circumstances. 

Use of non-programmable battery-operated electronic pocket size Calculator is 
allowed. The exchange of Calculators is not allowed. 
Electronics Devices including mobile & smart watch are not allowed at the time 
of examination. 

OctoberNovember -2025 

The written examination will be conducted in the following order. 

Mr. Narendra V. Deore 

Controller of Examination 
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Day & Date 

Friday 21-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Saturday 22-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Monday 24-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Tuesday 25-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Wednesday 26-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Thursday 27-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Friday 28-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Saturday 29-11-2025 
10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Date: - 11.11.2025 

First Year B.Sc. (REV.2019)/2019-Pattern/UGO3/S- 2025 

October/November -2025 

Semester I (Backlog) 
Time: 10.00 AM To 12.00 Noon 

Paper 
Code 

CH-101 

CH-102 

BO-111 

MT-111 

BO-112 

MTI12 

PHY-111 

MB-111 

PHY-112 

MB-112 

ST-111 

ZO-111 

ST-112 

ZO-112 

PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 

PLANT LIFE AND UTILIZATION -I 

ALGEBRA 

Subject 

PLANT MORPHOLOGY AND 
ANATOMY 

CALCULUS-I 

MECHANICS AND PROPERTIES OF 
MATTER 

Introduction to microbial world 

Physics Principles and Application 

Basic Techniques in Microbiology 

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS-I 

Animal Diversity-I 

DESCRIPTIVE PROBABILITY and 
Probability Distribution -I 

Animal Ecology 

Note: Dates are subject to change as per the University's Examination timetable. 

Mr. Narendra V. Deore 
Controller of Examination 
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Day & Date 

Friday 21-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Saturday 22-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Monday 24-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Tuesday 25-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Wednesday 26-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Thursday 27-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Friday 28-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Saturday 29-11-2025 
02.00 PM To 04.00 PM 

Date: - 11.11.2025 

First Year B.Se. (REV.2019)/2019-Pattern/UG03/S- 2025 

October/November -2025 

Semester II (Backlog) 
Time: 2.00 PM To 4.00 PM 

Paper 
Code 

CH-201 

CH-202 

BO-121 

MT-121 

BO-122 

MT-122 

PHY-121 

MB-121 

PHY-122 

MB-122 

ST-121 

ZO-121 

ST-122 

ZO-122 

INORGANIC CHEMISTR Y 

Subject 

ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY 

PLANT LIFE AND UTILIZATION -II 

ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY 

PRINCIPLES OF PLANT SCIENCE 

CALCULUS-II 

HEAT AMD THERMODYNAMICS 

BACTERIAL CELL AND 

BIOCHEMISTRY 

ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM 

MICROBIAL CULTIVATION AND 
GROWTH 

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS-II 

ANIMAL DIVERSITY II 

DISCRETE PROBABILITY AND 
PROBABILITY DISTRIBUTIONS -II 

CELL BIOLOGY 

Note: Dates are subject to change as per the University's Examination timetable. 

Mr. Narendra V. Deore 

Controller of Examination 

Page 3 of 2 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

